

Kendall County

Merit Commission

1102 Cornell Lane Yorkville Illinois 60560 Phone: 630-553-7500 Fax: 630-553-1972 www.co.kendall.il.us



MERIT COMMISSION

Public Safety Center, 2nd floor Conference Room January 28, 2019 2:30pm

SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of the agenda
- 4. Approval of minutes from February 2, 2018 Meeting
- 5. New Business
 - a. Introductions of new Merit Commission Members Don Marrone, Janice Hightower and Rob DeLong
- 6. Items of Business
 - a. Nomination and vote for the position of Merit Commission Chair
 - b. Nomination and vote for the position of Merit Commission Vice-Chair
 - c. Nomination and vote for the position of Merit Commission Secretary
 - d. Approval to begin promotional testing for both the Patrol and Correctional Divisions
 - e. Approval of using C.O.P.S and F.I.R.E Personnel Testing Service for Correction Sgt. Promotional testing
 - f. Approval of using Stanard and Associates for Patrol Sgt. Promotional Testing
- 7. Executive Session
- 8. Old Business
- 9. New Business
 - a. Set 2019 Meeting Dates
- 10. Public Comment
- 11. Next meeting date
- 12. Adjournment